Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the correct Assignee name to read Aladdin Industries, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 001799 Frame 177. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Release of Security Agreement.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harris Trust and Savings Bank		10/23/1996	Banking Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aladdin Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	703 Murfreesboro Road
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37210
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74625210	DRINKITS
Serial Number:	74625211	DRINKITS BY ALADDIN
Registration Number:	1908507	MEGA MUG
Registration Number:	1842981	PUMP-A-DRINK
Registration Number:	1786787	TEMPRESERVE
Registration Number:	0299889	ALADDIN
Registration Number:	0300350	ALADDIN
Registration Number:	0327217	ALADDIN
Registration Number:	1898986	TRAVEL MATE
Registration Number:	1972715	POUR-THRU
Registration Number:	1985208	POP TOP
Registration Number:	2042211	ENVOY
Registration Number:	1993990	SNACK-MATE
	Ti Ti	TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003001 FRAME: 0502

900017508

746252

.H \$940.

Registration Number:	1718217	FREEZE-N-GO
Registration Number:	1815028	SUPERFLYER
Registration Number:	1857272	DASHMATE
Registration Number:	1887946	MOBILE MUG
Registration Number:	1773627	CAN-GRABBER
Registration Number:	0372860	HY-LO
Registration Number:	0501130	ALADDIN
Registration Number:	0774317	TEMP-RITE
Registration Number:	0638623	THERMO-KING
Registration Number:	0789526	DURA GARD
Registration Number:	0879724	TEMP-RITE
Registration Number:	0986686	ALADDIN
Registration Number:	0512885	ALADDIN
Registration Number:	0512886	ALADDIN
Registration Number:	0522990	ALADDIN
Registration Number:	0526825	ALADDIN
Registration Number:	0553706	LOX-ON
Registration Number:	0643096	STANLEY
Registration Number:	0648859	"TINY L."
Registration Number:	0700309	BEST BUY
Registration Number:	0707060	DURA-CLAD
Registration Number:	0763734	DURA-DINER
Registration Number:	0765290	ALADDIN
Registration Number:	0771238	LOX-ON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)999-3623

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2149994702 Email: ip@gardere.com

Correspondent Name: Gardere Wynne Sewell/Kay Lyn Schwartz

Address Line 1: 1601 Elm Street

Address Line 2: 3000 Thanksgiving Tower
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-4761

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa R. Hemphill
Signature:	/Lisa R. Hemphill/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003001 FRAME: 0503

Date:	01/04/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=Aladdin_#page1.tif source=Aladdin_#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003001 FRAME: 0504

RELEASE

WHEREAS, Aladdin Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an office and mailing

address of 703 Murfreesboro Road, Nashville Tennessee 37210 (the "COMPANY"), and Harris

Trust and Savings Bank, an Illinois banking corporation with an address of P.O. Box 755, 111 West

Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60690 (the "AGENT"), on October 23, 1996, entered into the

following agreements: (1) Aladdin Industries, Incorporated Security Agreement Re: Intellectual

Property; (2) Patent Collateral Agreement; and (3) Trademark Collateral Agreements (hereinafter

collectively referred to as the "AGREEMENTS", copies of which, marked Exhibit A, Exhibit B,

and Exhibit C, respectively, are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference);

WHEREAS, in order to secure the payment of certain indebtedness as described in the

AGREEMENTS, the COMPANY did grant to AGENT, certain property including patents, patent

applications, service marks, trademarks, trademark applications, trade names, goodwill, registrations,

copyrights, and licenses ("Intellectual Property") as defined in the AGREEMENTS;

WHEREAS, the indebtedness has been satisfied;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and for other good and valuable

consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AGENT does hereby RELEASE and

DISCHARGE to the COMPANY, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest of AGENT

to all Intellectual Property identified in the Agreements, which AGENT has or to which AGENT

may be entitled by virtue of the AGREEMENTS (the "Released Property"), and hereby declares that

TRADEMARK REEL: 003001 FRAME: 0505 the Released Property is fully released and discharged from all security interests created and existing by virtue of the AGREEMENTS.

by virtue of the AGREEMEN 15.	
	HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK
	By Acott 7. Neil
	ITS Vice President
STATE OF ILLINOIS §	
COUNTY OF COOK §	
of Harris Trust and Sav personally known to me to be the same person as such Vice President, appear she he signed and delivered the said instrument	a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State Fings Bank, an Illinois Banking corporation, who is whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument ed before me this day in person and acknowledged that int as her/his own free and voluntary act and as the free for the uses and purposes therein
	Lance a Zarayea
•	Notary Public Notary Public (Type or Print Name)
My Commission Expires:	(Type or Print Name)
March 18, 200,	
598358v1 OFFICIAL SEAL NANCY A ZARAZUA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MY COMMISSION EXP MAR	ILLINOIS

-2-

RECORDED: 01/04/2005